Ajmeera Mangya thanda Village, Nekkonda Mandal of Warangal
District, Sub Registrar-Narsampet S.R.O., Warangal-506 369,
Telangana. Boundaries:- East : Open Place Of Bhanothu Vinod
West : Grampanchayathi Road North : House of Bhanothu
Surander South : House of Bhanothu Ramesh

30-Sep-25 /
Rs.9,39,311/-
(Rupees Nine
lakh Thirty Nine
Thousand Three
Hundred Eleven

Only)

06-02-2026

2 WRLWR24018220
/ Kalpana
Gijjavarapu
/ Moses

Gijjavarapu

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing
G.P.H.No. 4-178 (old) and new GWMC H.No: 33-4-224 (Part),
land adm. area 2430 sqft., Thimmapur Haveli Village, Khila
Warangal Mandal, Warangal City & Distt. Telangana- 506 315
Boundaries:- East : Remaining part of H.No:33-4-224 of donar
West : H.No: 33-4-223 of Mery Rathnam North : 66'-0"" Wide
Road South : Navodaya School

13-Nov-25 /
Rs.19,24,360/-

(Rupees Nineteen
lakh Twenty Four
Thousand Three

Hundred Sixty Only)

07-02-2026

3 WRLWR24019482
/ Dandugula Bala
Raju / Dandugula

Mamatha

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing
Residential House with open place G.P. H.No: 1-71, adm. 120.95
sqmts., with RCC Roof Ground Floor plinth area 603 sqfts., & ACC

[...]

Jaigiri, within registration Distt. Hanumakonda & Joint Sub-
Registrar Warangal,Telangana-506 371. oundaries:- East : 12' wide
Road West : H.No. 1-68 of Pittala Pulamma North : H.No. 1-65/1
of Yatakala Raj Kumar South : H.No. 1-66 of Dandugula Sailu"

30-Sep-25 /
Rs.11,83,890/-
(Rupees Eleven
lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety

Only)

06-02-2026

4 WRLWR23014060
/ Jeevan Vatte /
Karunakar Reddy
Vatte / Vimala

Vatte

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing
H.No. 3-138/1, Assessment No. 370, Land area adm. 661.8
sqmts., RCC Plinth area 1144.75 sqft., situated at Ananthasagar

[...]

Revenue Village, Hasanparthy Mandal of Hanumakonda District,
and Sub Distt., Warangal RO, Telangana- 506371. Boundaries:-
East : House of Peddi Shiva Reddy West : Open place of Muskúla
Raji Reddy North: Grampanchayath Road South: Open place of
Banda Pradeep Reddy

13-Nov-25 /
Rs.20,97,738/-
(Rupees Twenty
lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand Seven

Hundred Thirty Eight
Only)

06-02-2026

5 WRLWR24019213
/ Ravi Thallapally
/ Akhil Thallapally

/ Rama
Thallapally

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing
H.No: 3-50/1(old) 3-51/1(new), adm 2178 sqft., Houzubujurga
Villager, Athmakur Mandal, Hanumakonda District- 506
349,Warangal,Telangana. Boundaries:- East : House of Kommidi
Manhor Reddy West : House of Thallapally Sunil Kumar North :
National Highway Road No. 163 South : Plot of Others

30-Sep-25 /
Rs.11,95,781/-

(Rupees Eleven lakh
Ninety Five Thousand

Seven Hundred
Eighty One Only)

06-02-2026

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Centrum Housing Finance Ltd under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read

[...]

Krishna Reddy, S/o Sri R.Rami Reddy, R/o Flat No.202, Ananda Nilayam, Plot No.34, Sundar Nagar Colony, Hyderabad-500038.
Sri V.Anathasena Reddy, S/o Sri V.Ramachandra Reddy, R/o House No.7-24D, Pyalakurthy Village, Kodumur Mandal, Kurnool
District, Andhra Pradhesh-518464.
Due amount of Rs.5,55,97,411/- (Rupees Five Crores Fifty-five lakhs ninety-seven thousand four hundred and eleven only)
at the interest ordered in decree of OA 359/2019 dated 20.08.2019 by Honorable Judge presiding at DRT I, Hyderabad).
Details and full description of the immovable property: 1) All that the Part & Parcel of Flat bearing No. 401 on 4th floor with built